FORM PTO-1595		
RB 113		
	To the Honorable	commi:

06-04-2007

l	.R	2H	E
li .			

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1595 RB 113		.K 2HEE!	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable cor	103412	d original documvents or	copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Hansjörg Weiss		2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):
ajo.g weiss	90.	Name CARL MAHR HOLDING G	MBH

Hansjörg Weissinger	2. Hame and address of feed ming party (less).		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Name CARL MAHR HOLDING GMBH Internal Address:		
	morran Address.		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Brauweg 38		
	Silver Address: Bracking 66		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Göttingen State: GERMANY ZIP: 37073		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No		
Execution Date: April 24, 2007	Additional numeral & address(es) directied P		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/728,971	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers a	tached? ☐ Yes x No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1		
Name: Ronald S. Lombard	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)		
Internal Address:	x Enclosed		
Street Address: 4430 Twin Oaks Drive			
City: Murrysville State: PA ZIP: 15668	8. Deposit Account number:		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. 	rion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 2011 650		
Ronald S. Lombard May 29 2087			
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing			
Total number of pages including acres	Date I		
retain temper of pages incloding cover sheet, and chimens, and document. Z			
	andria, VA 22313-1450		
	90 07		

ASSIGNMENT

I hereby assign and transfer to CARL MAHR HOLDING GMBH, a Corporation organized under the laws of Germany, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled:

MICROMETER SCREW GAUGE WITH NON-ROTATING MEASURING SCREW invented by me, and the application for United States Patent therefor executed the day of or filed on 3/2.7/2007 under Serial No. 11/728,97/2007 and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Corporation, and covenant that I have full right to do so. I agree that I will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any fact known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Executed this

day of 24.04.2007

Hansjörg Weissinger

REEL: 019392 FRAME: 0981

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING - FIRST CLASS MAIL

Commissioner for Patents

Enclosed herewith are the following documents regarding Application No.: 11/728,971 having filing date 27/March/2007,

Art Unit 2859

entitled:

MICROMETER SCREW GAUGE WITH NON-ROTATING MEASURING SCREW

First Named Inventor: Hansjörg Weissinger

Docket No.: RB 113

Recordation Form Cover Sheet with check in the amount of \$40.00 attached:

True copy of Assignment Document from Hansjörg Weissinger to CARL MAHR HOLDING GMBH;

and,

Return Postcard for acknowledgement of receipt

I hereby certify that the correspondence identified above is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail,

in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

On: 5/30/2007 (/ Ronald S

RECORDED: 06/01/2007

Registration No. 28,321

4430 Twin Oaks Drive

Murrysville, PA 15668

PATENT REEL: 019392 FRAME: 0982